Issue Date: 2019-03-14 Page 1 of 17 Report Reference # E252373-A6007-UL
Copyright © 2018 1
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 62368-1, 2nd Ed, 2014-12-01 (Audio/video, information and
communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1-14, 2nd Ed (Audio/video, information and
communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements)
Certification Type: Component Recognition

- Ratings
- Transformer (T1) Secondary winding
- Model designation
Models GWS250-XX/PYYYYYYYYYYYY is similar to Models GWS250-XX/YYYYYYYYYYYYY except for the
following:
i) ratings and higher power
ii) external Forced Air Cooling required
iii) alternate non-perforated Top cover
iv) alternate control board with minor modifications to R117 from 62 ohms to 24 ohms and VR101/VR201
increased Over-Current Protection
Models GWS250-XX/BATYYYYYYYYYY is similar to Models GWS250-XX/YYYYYYYYYYYYY except for output
ratings.
Options:
/F full cover
/L no cover
/P power up (350W)
/RL reverse logic
/CO lacquer coating on single side
/CO2 lacquer coating on double side
/ME low leakage current
/T OTP auto-restart
/BAT Battery Charger
Created by UL Document Assembler 2019-03-19 20:21:14 -05:00
Issue Date: 2019-03-14 Page 4 of 15 Report Reference # E252373-A6007-UL
2
Test Item Particulars
Classification of use by Ordinary person
Supply Connection AC Mains
Supply % Tolerance +10%/-10%
Supply Connection – Type for building-in
Considered current rating of protective device as part
of building or equipment installation
20 A;
building;
Equipment mobility for building-in
Over voltage category (OVC) OVC II
OVC II
Class of equipment Class I
Access location N/A
Pollution degree (PD) PD 2
Manufacturer’s specified maximum operating
ambient
(See General Product Information) °C
IP protection class IPX0
Power Systems TN
Altitude during operation (m) 3000 m